

**INTERNATIONAL MARITIME ORGANIZATION**  
4 ALBERT EMBANKMENT  
LONDON SE1 7SR

Telephone: 020 7735 7611  
Fax: 020 7587 3210  
Telex: 23588 IMOLDN G



**IMO**

*E*

Ref. T2/1.07

MSC/Circ.957  
26 June 2000

**AMENDMENTS TO RESOLUTION A.706(17) -  
WORLD-WIDE NAVIGATIONAL WARNING SERVICE**

The Maritime Safety Committee, at its seventy-second session (17 to 26 May 2000), adopted the annexed amendments to resolution A.706(17) - World-Wide Navigational Warning Service, and decided that they should enter into force on 1 January 2002.

\*\*\*



## ANNEX

**AMENDMENTS TO RESOLUTION A.706(17) –  
WORLD-WIDE NAVIGATIONAL WARNING SERVICE**

- 1 The amendments are given below\*, as follows:
- .1 annex 1, paragraph 1, INTRODUCTION, delete the words "HF Morse (A1A),";
  - .2 delete paragraph 3.1.1.3 "HF Morse (A1A): ....";
  - .3 delete paragraphs 3.2.2 and 3.2.2.1 "Manual system (HF A1A)" and renumber 3.2.2.2 as 3.2.1.3 and 3.2.3 as 3.2.2 and the remaining paragraphs under renumbered 3.2.2;
  - .4 delete paragraph 4.2.1.3.7 and renumber remaining paragraphs;
  - .5 paragraph 4.2.2.1, in the penultimate line, change the word "desirable" to read "**necessary**";
  - .6 paragraph 6.1.1.1, amend to read "... well established **national** hydrographic ....";
  - .7 paragraph 6.1.1.2, amend to read "... communication links, **e.g. telex, facsimile, e-mail, etc.,** with sub-area ...";
  - .8 paragraph 6.2.1.4, delete the words "guidance on" amend to read "... in accordance with the **Joint IMO/IHO/WMO Manual on Maritime Safety Information (MSI)** for the standardization of texts ....";
  - .9 paragraph 6.2.1.8, amend to read "... as described in paragraph 4.2.1.3.9, or other scheduled operations .... and 4.2.1.3.10, pass such information ....";
  - .10 paragraph 6.3.1.1, amend to read "... well established **national** hydrographic ...";
  - .11 paragraph 6.4.1.5, amend to read "...within the sub-area; **and,**";
  - .12 add new paragraph 6.4.1.6, "**monitor the broadcasts which they originated to ensure that the messages have been correctly transmitted.**"; and
  - .13 annex 2, paragraph 4, amend the last line to read "... will entrust the Sub-Committee on Radiocommunications **and Search and Rescue** with ....".

---

\* The amendments should be in correspondence with previously adopted amendments and issued as MSC/Circ.685 and MSC/Circ.750.